Fellin and unanimously approved by roll call vote; that 
the Board of education approve the purchase of replacement box truck from Beyer Ford 
through the Education Service Commission of NJ cooperative purchasing bid program, bid 
#65MCESCCPS-ESCNJ 17/18-21 for a total cost not to exceed $55,000.00 (Fifty-Five 
Thousand Dollars). 

Linda Bond-Nelson – Aye   Sandra Dodd – Aye 
Bianka Butler   – Aye    John Fellin, Jr. – Aye  
Kathleen Mullen – Aye    Thomas Allen – Aye 

Willie Vick Jr. – Aye 

Ms. Butler moved, seconded by Mr. Fellin and unanimously approved by roll call vote;

[...]

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Public School Contracts Law, 
N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that Pravco, Inc., having 
offices at 245 Wescott Dr., Rahway, NJ 07065, is the lowest responsible and 
responsive Bidder for the Project, with a Lump Sum Base Bid of $665,178.00 (Six 
Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Eight Dollars), including 
an allowance of $65,000.00 (Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board make the following award 
of contract: 

Pravco, Inc. is hereby awarded the contract for the Project, for the total base bid sum 
of $665,178.00 (Six Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-Eight 
Dollars), including an allowance of $65,000.00 (Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Pravco, Inc. executing 
the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and providing 
Performance/Payment Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing coverages 
in accordance with the Project Specifications (“Contract Documents”);

[...]

Fellin and unanimously approved by roll call vote; that 

the Board of education approve the purchase of Transit minivan from Beyer Ford through 
the Education Service Commission of NJ cooperative purchasing bid program, bid 
#65MCESCCPS-ESCNJ 17/18-21 for a total cost not to exceed $27,000.00 (Twenty-Seven 
Thousand Dollars). 

Linda Bond-Nelson – Aye   Sandra Dodd – Aye 
Bianka Butler   – Aye    John Fellin, Jr. – Aye  
Kathleen Mullen – Aye    Thomas Allen – Aye 

Willie Vick Jr. – Aye 

Ms. Butler moved, seconded by Mr. Fellin and unanimously approved by roll call vote;